

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-4383 Version: 1 Name: Gartner Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract (Technology) Status: Approved

File created: 9/22/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/19/2020 Final action: 11/19/2020

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Vendor: Gartner Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): IT Consulting Services

Contract Value: \$815,700.00

Contract period: 12/1/2020 - 11/30/2022 with one (1) one-year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$478,600.00, FY 2021 \$337,100.00

Accounts: (11000.1009.10155.520835.00000.00000 - BOT)(11320.1335.15050.520835 - Circuit Court

Clerk)

Contract Number(s): 2003-18483

Concurrence(s):

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Gartner Inc. provides IT consulting services and assists with creation of RFPs, IT strategic plans, and professional development. We have been working with Gartner for several years and have found the relationship to be productive and useful. This will be our second contract with Gartner, Inc. for these services.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Gartner, Inc. was previously awarded a contract by Ventura County, CA through a Request for Proposal (RFP) process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.

Sponsors:

Indexes: F. THOMAS LYNCH, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

File #: 20-4383, Version: 1

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Vendor: Gartner Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): IT Consulting Services

Contract Value: \$815,700.00

Contract period: 12/1/2020 - 11/30/2022 with one (1) one-year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$478,600.00, FY 2021 \$337,100.00

Accounts: (11000.1009.10155.520835.00000.00000 - BOT)(11320.1335.15050.520835 - Circuit Court Clerk)

Contract Number(s): 2003-18483

Concurrence(s):

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Gartner Inc. provides IT consulting services and assists with creation of RFPs, IT strategic plans, and professional development. We have been working with Gartner for several years and have found the relationship to be productive and useful. This will be our second contract with Gartner, Inc. for these services.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Gartner, Inc. was previously awarded a contract by Ventura County, CA through a Request for Proposal (RFP) process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.